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       Highlights 

  

 Compliant with Fast Ethernet Standard 

 Compliant with IEEE802.3ah 100Base-BX 

 Differential LVPECL inputs and outputs 

 TTL signal detect indicator 

 Single power supply 3.3VDC 

 

 

 

 

      Features 

 RoHS compliant 

 Compliant with Fast Ethernet standard 

 Compliant with IEEE802.3ah 100Base-BX 

 Industry standard small form pluggable (SFP) 

package 

 Simplex LC connector 

 Differential LVPECL inputs and outputs 

 Single power supply 3.3V 

 TTL signal detect indicator 

 Hot Pluggable 

 Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1 

 

 

      Application 

 Distributed multi-processing 

 Switch to switch interface 

 High speed I/O for file server 

 Bus extension application 

 Channel extender, data storage 

 

 

     Pin-Assignment 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SFP100B3-MM / SFP100B3-MM-I 

100Mbps SFP optical Transceiver, Multi-mode 

BIDI / 2KM, TX1310nm / RX1550nm 
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Pin Signal Name Description 

1 TGND Transmit Ground 

2 TX_FAULT Transmit Fault 

3 TX_DISABLE Transmit Disable 

4 MOD_DEF (2) SDA Serial Data Signal 

5 MOD_DEF (1) SCL Serial Clock Signal 

6 MOD_DEF (0) TTL Low 

7 RATE SELECT Open Circuit 

8 RX_LOS Receiver Loss of Signal, TTL High, open collector 

9 RGND Receiver Ground 

10 RGND Receiver Ground 

11 RGND Receiver Ground 

12 RX- Receiver Data Bar, Differential PECL, ac coupled 

13 RX+ Receiver Data, Differential PECL, ac coupled 

14 RGND Receiver Ground 

15 VCCR Receiver Power Supply 

16 VCCT Tranmitter Power Supply 

17 TGND Transmit Ground 

18 TX+ Transmit Data, Differential PCEL, ac coupled 

19 TX- Transmit Data Bar, Differential PCEL, ac coupled 

20 TGND Transmit Ground 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dimension 

Unit = mm 
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Specifications 

 

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS : 

Parameter Symbol Min Max Units 

Storage Temperature Ts -40 85 °C 

Supply Voltage VCC -0.5 4.0 V 

Input Voltage VIN -0.5 VCC V 

Output Current IO - 50 mA 

Operating Current IOP - 400 mA 

RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS : 

Parameter Symbol Min Max Units 

Case Operating 

Temperature 
TC 

SFP100B3-MM = 0 

SFP100B3-MM-I = -40 

SFP100B3-MM = 70 

SFP100B3-MM-I = 85 
°C 

Supply Voltage VCC 3.1 3.5 V 

Supply Current ITX + IRX - 200 mA 

TRANSMITTER ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS : VCC = 3.1V to 3.5V, TC=0°C to 70°C (-40°C to 85°C) 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ. Max Units Note 

Output Optical 

Power 9/125, 

62.5/125  μm 

fiber 

POUT -10 - 0 dBm Average 

Extinction Ratio ER 8.2 - - dB  

Center 

Wavelength 
λC 1261 1310 1360 nm  

Spectral Width 

(RMS) 
Δλ - - 7 nm  

Rise / Fall Time , 

(10-90%) 
Tr , ƒ - 1 2 ns  

Max. Pout 

TX-DISABLE 

Asserted 

POFF - - -45 dBm  

Output Eye Compliant with Telcordia GR-253-CORE Issue 3 and ITU-T recommendation G-957 

Differential Input 

Voltage 
VDIFF 0.4 - 2.0 V  

RECEIVER ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS : VCC = 3.1V to 3.5V, TC=0°C to 70°C (-40°C to 85°C) 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ. Max Units Note 

Optical Input 

Power-maximum 
PIN 0 - - dBm BER < 10-10 

Optical Input 

Power-minimum 

(Sensitivity) 

PIN - - -28 dBm BER < 10-10 

Operating Center 

Wavelength 
λC 1480 - 1600 nm  

Optical Isolation ISO - - -40 dB λ=1480~1600 nm 

Loss of Signal-Asserted PA - - -28 dBm  

Loss of 

Signal-Deasserted 
PD -45 - - dBm  

Differential Output 

Voltage 
VDIFF 0.5 - 1.6 V  

Data Output Rise, Fall 

Time (10-90%) 
Tr , ƒ - 1 2 ns  

Receiver Loss of Signal 

Output Voltage-Low 
RX_LOSL 0 - 0.5 V  

Receiver Loss of Signal 

Output Voltage-High 
RX_LOSH 2.4 - VCC V  

 

 

 



 

 

* All specifications are subject to change without notice. 

Designed for Rugged Excellence 

v1.1 

 

 

SFP100B3-MM - A 

 

 

Code 

Definition 
Additional Port Type 

 

Option 

-I: Industrial extended model for -40 ~ 85°C 

* Regular model : 0 ~ 70°C 
    

Available 

Model 

Model Name Description  Operating Temperature 

SFP100B3-MM 
100Mbps SFP optical Transceiver, Multi-mode BIDI / 2KM, 

TX1310nm / RX1550nm, 
0 ~ 70°C 

SFP100B3-MM-I 
100Mbps SFP optical Transceiver, Multi-mode BIDI / 2KM, 

TX1310nm / RX1550nm, 
-40 ~ 85°C 

 

 

  Ordering Information 

O 



                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный) 
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru 
 
                                                         www.lifeelectronics.ru 

 

ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC 
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703  

 

      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и 
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы, 
Америки и Азии. 

С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению 
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные, 
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров 

      Мы предлагаем: 

 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам. 

 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов. 

 Подбор аналогов. 

 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям. 
 

 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка. 

 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ. 

 Комплексную поставку. 

 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов. 

 Формирование склада под заказчика. 
 

 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента). 

 Тестирование поставляемой продукции. 

 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку. 

 Входной контроль качества. 

 Наличие сертификата ISO. 
 

       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать 
разработчикам, и инженерам. 

  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить: 

 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов. 

 Техническую поддержку проекта. 

 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства. 

 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам. 

 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы. 
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